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Dist ~ Time

6.5F 01:16:23
1M 01:37:22
55F 01:03:84
65F 01:13:79
85F 01:44:53
6.0F 01:09:97
9.0F 01:48:90
6.0F 01:10:87

$41 20
$38.10
$9.10
$16.00
$45.90
$20.90
$67.40
$4.30

rlace

2)Timber King - $10.80,$5.80
2)Faithfully - $4.20,$3.00
5)Aloha Ke Akua - $3.80,$2.80
10)Our First Girl* - $2.60,$2.40
3)Prohibition - $5.60,$5.60
Basmati* - $3.20,$2.60
9)Moon Over Paris - $9.60,$6.00
11)Sweeter Thancandy - $3.40,$2.60
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Thursday, January 28, 2016
20
Clear/Fast/Good 77 Deg

Horse Name
Mr. Opportunist
Not Now Carolyn
Fast Magoo *
Zip N Bayou
Roman Tizzy
Door's Open
Socialized

Miss Bliss *

$325.50
$143.90
$42.60
$174.30
$187.50
$66.10
$828.00
$15.80

Favorite Analysis

Today: Favs  Races
2 8

Top Jockeys

S. Gonzalez 23
R. Bejarano 16
D. Lopez 14
J. Talamo 12
E. Maldonado 12
F. Prat 11
T. Baze 11
M. Gutierrez 9
F. Perez 8
D. Van Dyke 6
M. Garcia 6

Pick-4: 51
Pick-6:
0 with 6 pd
17 with 5 pd
clo $32,552.69
Pick-All:
0 with 0 paid

Connections
J. Sadler (4) 1J. Talamo (11)

J. Desormeaux (5) /K. Desormeaux (5)

$0.00
$820.60

1

$0.00

P. Miller (8) /J. Talamo (12)
J. Hollendorfer (5) /M. Garcia (6)

V. Cerin (5) /D. Lopez (14)

V. Cerin (6) /S. Gonzalez (23)
C. Sise, Jr. (2) /M. Smith (5)
M. Puype (3) /A. Quinonez (4)

$93l.80
$391.90
$130.30
$620.80
$326.90
$334.10
$5,992.70
$64.20

$152.70
$361.20
$328.00
$445.90
$661.00
$113.40

$69.20
$37.40
$57.60
$135.00
$179.40
$113.40
$31.00

Location: Attendance
On Track: 2,854
ITW: 3,845
Total: 6,699

Out-of-State:

Grand Total:

Mar W Pay
11172 $7.60
1172 $18.60
21/4 $4.20
12 $11.80
1 $24.80
11/4 $15.20
12 $15.20
31/4 $4.20

R# Horse

3 Aloha Ke Akua
5 A Colt Following
8 Miss Bliss

Race Name

with4 pd ~ $1,753.50

Handle

$604,184.80
$1,296,352.20

$1,900,537.00
$4,071,943.22

$5,972,480.22

Type
MCL
MSW
CLM
MSW
CLM
CLM
AOC
MCL

Claimed From / By

W. Spawr
W. Spawr
M. Puype

J. Sierra
P. Miller

Purse

$31,000
$56,000
$17,000
$56,000
$35,000
$35,000
$58,000
$19,000

J. Wallace, Il

Pool Totals

Show Fourth R# P# Horse
(3)Speed Saver - $8.20 (5)William Crotty* 3 6 Teasing Moment
(6)Audacious Angel - $2.80 (4)She Has Charm 4 12 Boat Drinks
(2)Funny Gal - $3.20 (1)Racing For Chasen 4 13 Dial ADate
(5)Shezroxiie - $7.60 (2)Entebbe 5 1 NoProblem
(8)Fancy Shoes - $4.20 (6)A Colt Following* 5 2 Wrightwood
(9)Giant Ego - $3.00 (7)Too Fast To Pass 5 4 Motown Men
(10)Hiking - $7.40 (4)Gift Of A Star 6 1 PrayHard
(4)Rockport Dancer - $3.40 (6)Sheswildnfree 6 2 Oil
7 11 CanCanBabe
8 8 Sailor's Cry
% YD Favs  Races %
25.00% 60 172 34.88%
Stake Wins Top Trainers Stake Wins
G. Stevens 3 P. D'Amato 9  P.D'Amato 4
R. Bejarano 2 P. Miller 8 K. Headley 1
M. Smith 2 D. O'Neill 8  B.Baffert 1
B. Blanc 2 R. Baltas 7 C.Gaines 1 $10,353.40
A. Solis 2 B. Baffert 7 D.Romans 1
V. Espinoza 1 W. Spawr 6  D.Hendricks 1 $816.35
T. Baze 1 V. Cerin 6  G. Sherlock 1
T. Pereira 1 J. Desormeaux 5 A Sherman 1
S. Gonzalez 1 P. Eurton 5 J. Shirreffs 1 $182.60
M. Garcia 1 J. Hollendorfer 5 S.Callaghan 1
J. Talamo 1

THERE IS A PICK SIX CARRYOVER INTO FRIDAY OF $32,552. FRIDAY'S TOTAL PICK SIX POOL SHOULD APPROACH
$250,000...Saturday is Sunshine Millions California Cup Day at Santa Anita with five statebred stakes races worth $1,000,000
in purses, a wine and food festival, food trucks galore and a Guaranteed Late Pick 4 Pool of $500,000!...VIP packages are still
available online for the trackside wine festival. Visit santaanita.com/events to learn more about Cal Cup Day and all our

upco

ming events!..

Pick Six Pool $60,938
Pick Five Pool $275,125
23 Tickets with 5 Winners Paid

Super High 5 Pool $31,854
133 Tickets with 5 Winners Paid

Late Pick Four Pool $434,441
406 Tickets with 4 Winners Paid

As a special thank you to our fans for their continued support and patronage, Santa Anita will offer FREE

General Admission and FREE General Parking EVERY Thursday and Friday during the Winter Meeting...Super Bowl Sunday is
fast approaching! Don’t forget that Feb. 7th will have a special early first post time of 11:00 a.m. with gates open at 9 a.m.

Box seats are
available for purchase online. Visit http://www.santaanita.com/events/box-seats for more information or call the ticket office
for availability at (626) 574 — 6366...Live racing returns Friday with the first race at 1 p.m. and gates open at 11 a.m.

here at Santa Anita. You can catch all the pre-game action in our Bud Light Lounge with over 20 HD TV’s!...



