

Race Date: Thursday, January 28, 2016

Day: 20

Weather: Clear/Fast/Good 77 Deg

Pick X								
Pick-4:	51	with 4 pd	\$1,753.50					
Pick-6:								
0	with 6	ó pd	\$0.00					
17	with 5	5 pd	\$820.60					
c/o	\$32,55	2.69	1					
Pick-All:								
O wi	h O i	naid	00.02					

Handle - Attendance							
Location:	<u>Attendance</u>	<u>Handle</u>					
On Track:	2,854	\$604,184.80					
ITW:	3,845	\$1,296,352.20					
Total:	6,699	\$1,900,537.00					
Out-of-State:		\$4,071,943.22					
Grand Total:		\$5,972,480.22					

	Win Summary									
<u>R#</u>	<u>Dist</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>P#</u>	Horse Name	Connections	<u>Mar</u>	<u>W Pay</u>	Race Name	<u>Type</u>	<u>Purse</u>
1	6.5 F	01:16:23	4	Mr. Opportunist	J. Sadler (4) /J. Talamo (11)	11 1/2	\$7.60		MCL	\$31,000
2	1 M	01:37:22	5	Not Now Carolyn	J. Desormeaux (5) /K. Desormeaux (5)	1 1/2	\$18.60		MSW	\$56,000
3	5.5 F	01:03:84	8	Fast Magoo *	P. Miller (8) /J. Talamo (12)	2 1/4	\$4.20		CLM	\$17,000
4T	6.5 F	01:13:79	7	Zip N Bayou	J. Hollendorfer (5) /M. Garcia (6)	1/2	\$11.80		MSW	\$56,000
5	8.5 F	01:44:53	5	Roman Tizzy	V. Cerin (5) /D. Lopez (14)	1	\$24.80		CLM	\$35,000
6	6.0 F	01:09:97	3	Door's Open	V. Cerin (6) /S. Gonzalez (23)	1 1/4	\$15.20		CLM	\$35,000
7T	9.0 F	01:48:90	2	Socialized	C. Sise, Jr. (2) /M. Smith (5)	1/2	\$15.20		AOC	\$58,000
8	6.0 F	01:10:87	3	Miss Bliss *	M. Puype (3) /A. Quinonez (4)	3 1/4	\$4.20		MCL	\$19,000

	Exotics Summary									
<u>R#</u>	<u>EX</u>	<u>QU</u>	<u>TRI</u>	<u>SUP</u>	<u>P3</u>	<u>DD</u>	<u>CD</u>			
1	\$41.20		\$325.50	\$931.80						
2	\$38.10		\$143.90	\$391.90		\$69.20				
3	\$9.10		\$42.60	\$130.30	\$152.70	\$37.40				
4	\$16.00		\$174.30	\$620.80	\$361.20	\$57.60				
5	\$45.90		\$187.50	\$326.90	\$328.00	\$135.00				
6	\$20.90		\$66.10	\$334.10	\$445.90	\$179.40				
7	\$67.40		\$828.00	\$5,992.70	\$661.00	\$113.40				
8	\$4.30		\$15.80	\$64.20	\$113.40	\$31.00				

	Claims									
<u>R#</u>	R# Horse Claimed From / By									
3	Aloha Ke Akua	W. Spawr	J. Sierra							
5	A Colt Following	W. Spawr P. Miller								
8	Miss Bliss	M. Puype J. Wallace, II								

	Also Ran Summary							
<u>R#</u>	<u>Place</u>	Show	<u>Fourth</u>					
1	(2)Timber King - \$10.80,\$5.80	(3)Speed Saver - \$8.20	(5)William Crotty*					
2	(2)Faithfully - \$4.20,\$3.00	(6)Audacious Angel - \$2.80	(4)She Has Charm					
3	(5)Aloha Ke Akua - \$3.80,\$2.80	(2)Funny Gal - \$3.20	(1)Racing For Chasen					
4	(10)Our First Girl* - \$2.60,\$2.40	(5)Shezroxiie - \$7.60	(2)Entebbe					
5	(3)Prohibition - \$5.60,\$5.60	(8)Fancy Shoes - \$4.20	(6)A Colt Following*					
6	(6)Basmati* - \$3.20,\$2.60	(9)Giant Ego - \$3.00	(7)Too Fast To Pass					
7	(9)Moon Over Paris - \$9.60,\$6.00	(10)Hiking - \$7.40	(4)Gift Of A Star					
8	(11)Sweeter Thancandy - \$3.40,\$2.60	(4)Rockport Dancer - \$3.40	(6)Sheswildnfree					

		Scratches
<u>R#</u>	<u>P#</u>	<u>Horse</u>
3	6	Teasing Moment
4	12	Boat Drinks
4	13	Dial A Date
5	1	No Problem
5	2	Wrightwood
5	4	Motown Men
6	1	Pray Hard
6	2	Oil
7	11	Can Can Babe
8	8	Sailor's Cry

Favorite Analysis									
Today:	<u>Favs</u>	Races	<u>%</u>	YTD:	<u>Favs</u>	Races	<u>%</u>		
	2	8	25.00%		60	172	34.88%		

Top Jockeys		Stake Wins		Top Trainers		Stake Wins		Pool Totals
S. Gonzalez	23	G. Stevens	3	P. D'Amato	9	P. D'Amato	4	Pick Six Pool \$60,938
R. Bejarano	16	R. Bejarano	2	P. Miller	8	K. Headley	1	Pick Five Pool \$275,125
D. Lopez	14	M. Smith	2	D. O'Neill	8	B. Baffert	1	23 Tickets with 5 Winners Paid
J. Talamo	12	B. Blanc	2	R. Baltas	7	C. Gaines	1	\$10,353.40
E. Maldonado	12	A. Solis	2	B. Baffert	7	D. Romans	1	Late Pick Four Pool \$434,441 406 Tickets with 4 Winners Paid
F. Prat	11	V. Espinoza	1	W. Spawr	6	D. Hendricks	1	\$816.35
T. Baze	11	T. Baze	1	V. Cerin	6	G. Sherlock	1	Super High 5 Pool \$31,854
M. Gutierrez	9	T. Pereira	1	J. Desormeaux	5	A. Sherman	1	133 Tickets with 5 Winners Paid
F. Perez	8	S. Gonzalez	1	P. Eurton	5	J. Shirreffs	1	\$182.60
D. Van Dyke	6	M. Garcia	1	J. Hollendorfer	5	S. Callaghan	1	
M. Garcia	6	J. Talamo	1			ŭ		

Notes

THERE IS A PICK SIX CARRYOVER INTO FRIDAY OF \$32,552. FRIDAY'S TOTAL PICK SIX POOL SHOULD APPROACH \$250,000...Saturday is Sunshine Millions California Cup Day at Santa Anita with five statebred stakes races worth \$1,000,000 in purses, a wine and food festival, food trucks galore and a Guaranteed Late Pick 4 Pool of \$500,000!...VIP packages are still available online for the trackside wine festival. Visit santaanita.com/events to learn more about Cal Cup Day and all our upcoming events!...As a special thank you to our fans for their continued support and patronage, Santa Anita will offer FREE General Admission and FREE General Parking EVERY Thursday and Friday during the Winter Meeting...Super Bowl Sunday is fast approaching! Don't forget that Feb. 7th will have a special early first post time of 11:00 a.m. with gates open at 9 a.m. here at Santa Anita. You can catch all the pre-game action in our Bud Light Lounge with over 20 HD TV's!...Box seats are available for purchase online. Visit http://www.santaanita.com/events/box-seats for more information or call the ticket office for availability at (626) 574 – 6366...Live racing returns Friday with the first race at 1 p.m. and gates open at 11 a.m.